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Texaco Inc./Landry & Martin Oil C0., INC ...ooiiiiiiiiiie ettt e b e e s e e e saenas RF321-20444 12/20/94
Texaco INC./MAVEFICK Ol CO ...c.ooiiiiiii et RF321-19887 12/20/94

Maverick Oil Co ......cccccvveeeeenns
Maverick Oil Co ....
Maverick Oil Co ....
Maverick Oil Co ....
Maverick Oil Co .....ccocvveieiiiiiieieee e,
Texaco Inc./Walker’s Service Station et al

Dismissals

The following submissions were dismissed:

RF321-19888
RF321-19889
RF321-19890
RF321-19891
RF321-19892
RF321-12775

12/23/94

Case No.

72nd Street Association
Ambassador Towne House Associates ..
C.W. Faust & SONS ......cccvvveeeeeiiiiiiiieeeennne
Central School District #1 ....
Gracie Towne House ...........
Morton Pickman ...................
Orleans County Hwy. Dept. ....
Pepperidge Farm, Inc. .........
Rocky Flats Field Office ...
Salt Lake County, UT ......cooieeninen.
Savannah Electric and Power Co. ...
Sunnyside Shell ..
Tanner's Shell .......cccocceeeeeienn.
Ten East Housing Company ..
The Pillsbury Company
Thelma Realty
University Associates

RF272-77810
RF272-77814
RF272-94798
RF272-96535
RF272-77856
RF272-77826
RF272-96534
RF272-93551
VSO-0006
RF272-96642
RF321-20919
RF321-8231
RF315-9719
RF272-77825
RF321-20776
RF272-77848
RF272-77812

Copies of the full text of these
decisions and orders are available in the
Public Reference Room of the Office of
Hearings and Appeals, Room 1E-234,
Forrestal Building, 1000 Independence
Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20585,
Monday through Friday, between the
hours of 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m., except
federal holidays. They are also available
in Energy Management: Federal Energy
Guidelines, a commercially published
loose leaf reporter system.

Dated: February 15, 1995.
Thomas O. Mann,

Acting Director, Office of Hearings and
Appeals.

[FR Doc. 95-4427 Filed 2—22-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6450-01-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY

[FRL-5160-2]

Notice of Open Meeting of the
Brownfields Redevelopment
Workgroup of the Environmental
Financial Advisory Board on March
27-28, 1995

The Brownfields Redevelopment
Workgroup of the Environmental
Financial Advisory Board (EFAB) will
hold an open meeting on financing
brownfields redevelopment. The
meeting is scheduled for March 27-28,
1995 in Capital Room Il of the Westin

Hotel Indianapolis located at 50 South
Capitol Street, Indianapolis, Indiana,
46204. The March 27 session will begin
at 1:00 p.m. and adjourn at 5:00 p.m.
The March 28 session will run from 8:30
a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

EFAB is a federally chartered advisory
board that provides analysis and advice
to the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) on environmental finance
issues. The purpose of this workgoup
meeting is to gather information and
facilitate discussion on barriers and
incentives to the redevelopment of
abandoned industrial or commercial
sites (known as *‘brownfields”) in
Indianapolis and other cities. Several
invited speakers will make
presentations and the public is
welcome, but seating is limited. The
meeting will serve as an opportunity for
the workgroup to address issues raised
and begin development of model
financing options that can be tested at
brownfield pilot sites.

The meeting is being held in
cooperation with the City of
Indianapolis at the request of Mayor
Stephen Goldsmith, who is an EFAB
member. Representatives from the
Indiana Department of Environmental
Management and the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency have
been invited. Parties who wish to attend
the meeting are encouraged to contact
Ms. Amy Mack of the Indianapolis
Department of Public Works,
Environmental Resources Management

Division, at (317) 327-2288. The EFAB
staff contacts for the meeting are Time
McProuty at (202) 260-8436 and Eugene
Pontillo at (202) 260-6044.

Dated: February 15, 1995.
George Ames, Acting Director,
Resource Management Division.
[FR Doc. 95-4468 Filed 2—22-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6560-50-M

[FRL-5157-6]

Public Meeting of the Sanitary Sewer
Overflows Dialogue

AGENCY: Environmental Protection
Agency.
ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: Notice is hereby given that
the Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) is convening a public meeting of
the Sanitary Sewer Overflows (SSOs)
dialogue on March 9 and 10, 1995. The
meeting has several purposes: (1) to
discuss goals, objectives and desired
outcomes for the SSO policy dialogue,
such as ensuring national consistency
and adequate municipal investment in
collection system operation and
maintenance; (2) to report on
information needs to support an
evaluation of the costs and benefits of
selected policy options as well as
identify other information needs
associated with developing other
products; (3) to provide an overview of
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