

Texaco Inc./Landry & Martin Oil Co., Inc	RF321-20444	12/20/94
Texaco Inc./Maverick Oil Co	RF321-19887	12/20/94
Maverick Oil Co	RF321-19888
Maverick Oil Co	RF321-19889
Maverick Oil Co	RF321-19890
Maverick Oil Co	RF321-19891
Maverick Oil Co	RF321-19892
Texaco Inc./Walker's Service Station et al	RF321-12775	12/23/94

Dismissals

The following submissions were dismissed:

Name	Case No.
72nd Street Association	RF272-77810
Ambassador Towne House Associates	RF272-77814
C.W. Faust & Sons	RF272-94798
Central School District #1	RF272-96535
Gracie Towne House	RF272-77856
Morton Pickman	RF272-77826
Orleans County Hwy. Dept.	RF272-96534
Pepperidge Farm, Inc.	RF272-93551
Rocky Flats Field Office	VSO-0006
Salt Lake County, UT	RF272-96642
Savannah Electric and Power Co.	RF321-20919
Sunnyside Shell	RF321-8231
Tanner's Shell	RF315-9719
Ten East Housing Company	RF272-77825
The Pillsbury Company	RF321-20776
Thelma Realty	RF272-77848
University Associates	RF272-77812

Copies of the full text of these decisions and orders are available in the Public Reference Room of the Office of Hearings and Appeals, Room 1E-234, Forrestal Building, 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20585, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m., except federal holidays. They are also available in *Energy Management: Federal Energy Guidelines*, a commercially published loose leaf reporter system.

Dated: February 15, 1995.

Thomas O. Mann,

Acting Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals.

[FR Doc. 95-4427 Filed 2-22-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6450-01-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

[FRL-5160-2]

Notice of Open Meeting of the Brownfields Redevelopment Workgroup of the Environmental Financial Advisory Board on March 27-28, 1995

The Brownfields Redevelopment Workgroup of the Environmental Financial Advisory Board (EFAB) will hold an open meeting on financing brownfields redevelopment. The meeting is scheduled for March 27-28, 1995 in Capital Room II of the Westin

Hotel Indianapolis located at 50 South Capitol Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204. The March 27 session will begin at 1:00 p.m. and adjourn at 5:00 p.m. The March 28 session will run from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

EFAB is a federally chartered advisory board that provides analysis and advice to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) on environmental finance issues. The purpose of this workgroup meeting is to gather information and facilitate discussion on barriers and incentives to the redevelopment of abandoned industrial or commercial sites (known as "brownfields") in Indianapolis and other cities. Several invited speakers will make presentations and the public is welcome, but seating is limited. The meeting will serve as an opportunity for the workgroup to address issues raised and begin development of model financing options that can be tested at brownfield pilot sites.

The meeting is being held in cooperation with the City of Indianapolis at the request of Mayor Stephen Goldsmith, who is an EFAB member. Representatives from the Indiana Department of Environmental Management and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency have been invited. Parties who wish to attend the meeting are encouraged to contact Ms. Amy Mack of the Indianapolis Department of Public Works, Environmental Resources Management

Division, at (317) 327-2288. The EFAB staff contacts for the meeting are Time McProuty at (202) 260-8436 and Eugene Pontillo at (202) 260-6044.

Dated: February 15, 1995.

George Ames, Acting Director,
Resource Management Division.

[FR Doc. 95-4468 Filed 2-22-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6560-50-M

[FRL-5157-6]

Public Meeting of the Sanitary Sewer Overflows Dialogue

AGENCY: Environmental Protection Agency.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: Notice is hereby given that the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is convening a public meeting of the Sanitary Sewer Overflows (SSOs) dialogue on March 9 and 10, 1995. The meeting has several purposes: (1) to discuss goals, objectives and desired outcomes for the SSO policy dialogue, such as ensuring national consistency and adequate municipal investment in collection system operation and maintenance; (2) to report on information needs to support an evaluation of the costs and benefits of selected policy options as well as identify other information needs associated with developing other products; (3) to provide an overview of